
 

 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Charcoal Squares 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 15g 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. 

Ingredients Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), 

Butter 18% (MILK), Whey Powder (MILK), Malted BARLEY 

Flour, Sugar, Charcoal Powder 1%, Sea Salt, Raising Agent: 

Sodium Bicarbonate, Malted BARLEY extract. 

 

Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers. 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 
Made in an environment that handles SOYA, SESAME, 
EGGS, SULPHITES, CELERY and MUSTARD. 

 



Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 

 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 1779 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  422 N/A 

Fat (g) 15.8 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 9.7 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 65.9 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 5.1 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 7.6 N/A 

Salt (g) 1.7 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans N 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Wheat Rounds Portion Pack 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 18g 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Once opened, 
store in an airtight container. 

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, 

Thiamin), Butter 29% (MILK), Stoneground Wholemeal 

Flour 15% (WHEAT), Soft Brown Sugar, Malt Extract 

(BARLEY), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder (MILK), Raising 

Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Salt. 

 

Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers. 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 
Made in an environment that handles SESAME, EGGS, 
SULPHITES and MUSTARD. 

 



Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 

 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 2116 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  506 N/A 

Fat (g) 24.6 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 15.7 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 63.8 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 13.7 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 6.4 N/A 

Salt (g) 0.8 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans N 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Heritage Range Bath Squares Portion Pack 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 15g 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Once opened, 
store in an airtight container. 

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 17% 

(MILK), Autolysed Yeast, Salt, Full Cream MILK Powder, 

Raising Agents: Cream of Tartar, Sodium Bicarbonate. 

 

Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers. 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 
Made in an manufacturing environment that handles 
SOYA, SESAME, EGGS, SULPHITES and MUSTARD. 

 



Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 

 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 1882 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  446 N/A 

Fat (g) 15.3 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 9.3 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 72.2 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 1 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 9 N/A 

Salt (g) 1.5 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans N 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Extra Virgin Olive Oil & Sea Salt Crackers 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 15g 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Once opened, 
store in an airtight container. 

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, 
Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (11%), Autolysed Yeast, 
Sea Salt (5%), Sodium Bicarbonate 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 
Made in an environment that handles SOYA, SESAME, 
MILK, EGGS, SULPHITES, CELERY and MUSTARD. 

 



Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 

 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 1587 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  380 N/A 

Fat (g) 11.2 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 1.6 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 56.4 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 0.9 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 11.2 N/A 

Salt (g) 5.5 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans Y 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Chive & Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 15g 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Once opened, 
store in an airtight container. 

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, 
Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (11%), Autolysed Yeast, 
Dried Chives (2%), Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate (Raising 
Agent) 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 
Made in an environment that handles SOYA, SESAME, 
MILK, EGGS, SULPHITES, CELERY and MUSTARD. 

 



Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 

 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 1697 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  402 N/A 

Fat (g) 12 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 1.8 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 65.4 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 0.5 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 12.5 N/A 

Salt (g) 2.4 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans Y 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Rosemary Cracker Catering Portion Packs 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 15g 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions Cool and dry, keep it out of direct sunlight. Once opened, 
store in an airtight container. 

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, 
Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (11%), Autolysed Yeast, 
Dried Rosemary (2%), Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate 
(Raising Agent) 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 
Made in an environment that handles SOYA, SESAME, 
MILK, EGGS, SULPHITES, CELERY and MUSTARD. 

 



Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 

 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 1647 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  390 N/A 

Fat (g) 11.7 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 1.8 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 63.2 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 0.5 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 11.7 N/A 

Salt (g) 2 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans Y 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Hot Mango Chutney 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 38g 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions N/A 

Ingredients Mangoes (44%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Ginger, Chillies, 
Garlic, Onion Powder. 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 

 

Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 



 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 974 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  228 N/A 

Fat (g) 0 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 0 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 56 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 50 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 0 N/A 

Salt (g) 1.8 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans Y 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Hot Gooseberry Chutney 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 38g 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions N/A 

Ingredients Sugar, Gooseberries (25%), Wine Vinegar, Red Currants, 
Spices (Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Ground Ginger), Salt, 
Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin. 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 

 

Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 



 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 1177 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  278 N/A 

Fat (g) 0 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 0 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 66 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 65 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 0 N/A 

Salt (g) 0.17 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans Y 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Tiptree Chutney 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 38g 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions N/A 

Ingredients Sugar, Apples, Wine Vinegar, Raisins, Plums, Onions, Salt, 
Spices (Chilli Powder, Ground Ginger), Gelling Agent: 
Citrus Pectin, Lemon Oil 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 

 

Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 



 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 1094 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  257 N/A 

Fat (g) 0 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 0 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 62 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 62 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 0 N/A 

Salt (g) 2.4 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans Y 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name The Faithful Baron Worcestershire Sauce & Shallots 
Truckles  
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 150g 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions Store under 8°C. After opening, store under 5°C. 

Ingredients Mature Cheddar CHEESE (90.6%), Worcestershire Sauce 
(6%) (Malt Vinegar (BARLEY), Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, 
Sugar, Salt, Anchovies (FISH), Tamarind Extract, Onions, 
Garlic, Spice, Flavourings), Dried Shallots (3.2%), 
Potassium Sorbate (0.2%) 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 

 

Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 



faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 

 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 1634 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  393 N/A 

Fat (g) 31.7 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 19.7 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 3.7 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 1.7 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 23.3 N/A 

Salt (g) 1.8 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans N 

Vegetarians N 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Sage & Red Onion Truckles 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 150g 

Country of Origin N/A (Various) 

Storage Instructions Store under 8°C. After opening, store under 5°C. 

Ingredients Mature Cheddar CHEESE (88.59%), Water (8%), 
Dehydrated Red Kibbled Onion (3.2%), Potassium Sorbate 
(0.2%), Dried Sage (0.01%) 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 

 

Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 



 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 1576 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  380 N/A 

Fat (g) 31 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 19.2 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 2.8 N/A 

of which sugars (g) 0.6 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 22.8 N/A 

Salt (g) 1.6 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans N 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Food and Drink Specification 
Penny Post Cheese Please 

Item Number G79453 

Product Name Premium Vintage Truckles 
 

Brand Contact Address 
 

Spicers of Hythe 

Nest Road 

Felling 

Gateshead 

NE10 0ES 

Net Weight 150g 

Country of Origin N/A 

Storage Instructions Store under 8°C. After opening, store under 5°C. 

Ingredients Extra Mature Cheddar CHEESE (100%). 

Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see 
ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. 

 

Refund Policy 
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless 

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights. 



 

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW 

Typical Values Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy (kJ) 1725 N/A 

Energy (kcal)  416 N/A 

Fat (g) 32.2 N/A 

Of which saturates (g) 21.7 N/A 

Carbohydrates (g) 0.2 N/A 

of which sugars (g) < 0.1 N/A 

Fibre (g) N/A N/A 

Protein (g) 25.4 N/A 

Salt (g) 1.8 N/A 

Additional Information (Y/N) 

Suitable for Vegans N 

Vegetarians Y 

Contains Alcohol N 

Alcohol ABV % N/A 

 

 

 


